WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLDWHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD
Servo Valves
Pilot Operated
Flow Control Valves
with Analog Interface
78 Series
Standard and High Response Versions
High Performance, Flow Control

All combinations may not be available.
Preferred Models
Model Number Type Designation Rated signal.
single coil
Rated flow Coil resistance Maximum operating
pressure
-078-121D H07FOGM4VBL ±40 mA 75 l/min (20 gpm) 80 Ω 210 bar (3,000 psi)
-078-131D H11FOGM4VBL ±40 mA 115 l/min (30 gpm) 80 Ω 210 bar (3,000 psi)
-078-136D S15FOGM4VTL ±40 mA 150 l/min (40 gpm) 80 Ω 210 bar (3,000 psi)
-078-139D S15FOGM4VBZ    ±200 mA 150 l/min (40 gpm) 22 Ω 210 bar (3,000 psi)
-078-149D S07FOFM4VBZ ±200 mA 75 l/min (20 gpm) 22 Ω 210 bar (3,000 psi)
-078-224D S11FOGM4VBZ ±200 mA 115 l/min (30 gpm) 22 Ω 210 bar (3,000 psi)
S
07
11 115
O
D
10
4
H
L
Z
Y
 8
V Fluorocarbon (FKM) 85 Shore D
N Nitrile/Buna N (NBR) 90 Shore D
78 - --
 7
4
6
M
5
  9
A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
75
15 150
F F
4
3
1
2
210
Others on request
Model designation
Variant
Valve version
Standard response
Rated flow in l/min (gpm)
Maximum operating pressure in bar (psi)
Bushing/spool design (see Null Cut Options for designation)
4-way/±10 % overlap/linear
4-way/axis cut/linear
(3,000)
± 4 mA series (± 8 mA parallel)
± 7.5 mA series (± 15 mA parallel)
± 20 mA series (± 40 mA parallel)
± 100 mA series (± 200 mA parallel)
Special signal (on request)
Signals for 100 % spool stroke
Seal material
Connector over C1 (A) - side (RH)
Pressure in bar (psi)
17 to 210 (250 to 3,000)
Supply
Internal